SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT
August 1, 2017

This SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT ("The Second Amendment") is made and
entered into as of August 1, 2017, (the " Effective Date") by and between the Winterhaven Water District,
a county water district of the State of California ("District") and Allied Waste Transportation Inc., a
Delaware Corporation doing business as Allied Waste Services of Yuma ("Allied") with reference to the
following recitals:

Recitals

A On July 27, 2011, The District granted Allied an exclusive franchise to collect and dispose
of, for a fee, solid waste, construction debris and for providing temporary bin/roll off services for
residential, commercial, construction and industrial areas within the District boundaries (the "Agreement"):
and

B. August 13, 2014 the District and Allied entered into the First Amendment to the
Agreement (the "First Amendment").

C. The purpose of this Amendment is to extend the term of Allied's Agreement with the
District.

Amendment and Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above recitals, the covenants contained herein, and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge.
The District and Republic Service agree that:

1. Section 1, B of the Agreement is hereby amended to state that the Term of this Agreement shall
expire on July 31, 2020, unless earlier terminated in accordance with the provisions hereof. The
Agreement shall automatically renew for three (3) additional one (1) year terms, subject to rate
adjustments described below, unless either party provides written notice if its intent to terminate the
Agreement not less than sixty (60) days before the end of the current term.

2. The rates of service are indicated on Exhibit A hereto, which is hereby incorporated into this
Second Amendment and the Agreement as though fully set forth herein.

3. Except as expressly amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Allied and the District have entered into this Second Amendment as of
the date first written above.

DISTRICT: REPUBLIC SERVICE:
ALLIED WA STE TRAMS PATATIGV INC. dba,
Winterhaven Water District Allied Waste Services of Yuma
jeby Ianielsr  Yp 4Gl
Board President{Vicky Daniels Reter-Sterenberg-Generat-Manager

Steven CobLEBLUTE , PREA Presipen T



EXHIBIT A



August 1, 2017 - July 31, 2018 Monthly Rates
1x/week 2x/week 3x/week

Residential 95 gal Trash Container $11.60 n/a n/a
Residential 95 gal Recycling Container $4.05 n/a n/a
1 cubic yard Trash Container $30.50 $50.33 $71.68
2 cubic yard Trash Container $41.92 $69.17 $98.51
3 cubic yard Trash Container $51.96 $85.73 512211
4 cubic yard Trash Container $66.46 $109.66 $156.18
5 cubic yard Trash Container $67.54 $111.44 $158.71
6 cubic yard Trash Container $70.88 $116.96 5166.57
1 cubic yard Recycling Container $15.00 $24.75 $35.25
2 cubic yard Recycling Container $15.00 $24.75 $35.25
3 cubic yard Recycting Container $15.00 $24.75 $35.25
4 cubic yard Recycling Container $20.00  $33.00 $47.00
S cubic yard Recycling Container $20.00  $33.00  $47.00
6 cubic yard Recycling Container $20.00  $33.00  $47.00
Temporary Roll-off Box Haul $85.00
Disposal $36.00 per ton
August 1, 2018 - July 31, 2019 Monthly Rates

1x/week 2x/week 3x/week
Residential 95 gal Trash Container $12.06 n/a n/a
Residential 95 gal Recycling Container $4.21 n/a n/a
1 cubic yard Trash Container $31.72 $52.34  $74.54
2 cubic yard Trash Container $43.60 $71.93  $102.45
3 cubic yard Trash Container $54.04  $89.16 $126.99
4 cubic yard Trash Container $69.12 $114.04 $162.43
S cubic yard Trash Container $70.24 $115.89 $165.06
6 cubic yard Trash Container $73.72 $121.63 $173.24
1 cubic yard Recycling Container $15.60  $25.74  $36.66
2 cubic yard Recycling Container $15.60 $25.74 $36.66
3 cubic yard Recycling Container $15.60 $25.74 $36.66
4 cubic yard Recycling Container $20.80 $34.32 $48.88
S cubic yard Recycling Container $20.80  $34.32 $48.88
6 cubic yard Recycling Container $20.80  $34.32 $48.88
Temporary Roll-off Box Haul $88.40
Disposal $37.44 per ton
August 1, 2019 - July 31, 2020 Monthly Rates

1x/week 2x/week 3x/week
Residential 95 gal Trash Container $12.55 n/a n/a
Residential 95 gal Recycling Container $4.38 n/a n/a
1 cubic yard Trash Container $32.99 $54.43 §77.52
2 cubic yard Trash Container $45.34  $74.81 5106.55
3 cubic yard Trash Container $56.20 $92.73 $132.07
4 cubic yard Trash Container $71.88 $118.61 $168.92
5 cubic yard Trash Container $73.05 $12053 $171.66
6 cubic yard Trash Container $76.67 $126.50 $180.17
1 cubic yard Recycling Container $16.22 $26.77 $38.13
2 cubic yard Recycling Container $16.22  $26.77  $38.13
3 cubic yard Recycling Container $16.22 $26.77 $38.13
4 cubic yard Recycling Container $21.63 $35.69 $50.84
S cubic yard Recycling Container $21.63  $35.69  $50.84
6 cubic yard Recycling Container $21.63 $35.69 $50.84
Temporary Roll-off Box Haul $91.94
Disposal $38.94 per ton

Rates adjustment for renewal period Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers — U.S. City Average — Water, Sewer, and Trash Index {CPI).



